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LIMITED SCOPE GRANT PROJECT AGREEMENT

Betwt:en the United States of America, acting through
the Agency for lntem'ational Development (AID)

AND

GOVERNMENT OF GRENADA

(Grantee)

..-:::--:'----:"-~-':""-----_._-------

1. Project Title 12. AID Project Number

~renada Disaster Resp0nse _ 907-0039

The above-named par'les hereby mutually agree to c:yry out the Project described in this Agreement in acccrd·
ilnce with (I) the terms of this Agreement, including any annexes attached hereto, and (2) any general agree­
ment between the two governments regarding economic or technical coo~erati(jn.

s ._~_O_- _

3. Amount of AID Gran~

S 25,000

._-:---.,-:-----------:---y---:----:------------
4. Grantee Contribution ~o the Project 5. Project Assistance Completion Date

June 14, 1990

6. This Agreement nmsists of this title page and

Annex A: Scope of Work
Annex B: Schedule of Materials
Annex C: PROAG Standard Provisions

--------~-------------

7. For the Grantee 8. For the Agency for International Devc!opml'llt
Typed Name Typed Name
Honorab 1e Ce or g~e_8_.=.r_i_z-z_il_.,.__-_-----J__~A=a:-=r-=o~n=--=S..".r__'_'_W~i~1=-1=-ia-lT'~s_~ . _

Signature /)./ -If //~A Signat
>::J£~J~

Appropriation:
Budget Plan Code:
Control No:
Total Grant Amount:

72-11XI035
JFDX-90-10700-HG41
V0071112
$25,000



PROJECT AGREEMENT

ANNEX A

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

1. P~oject Tlt~e:

Grenada Disaster Response

3. This Project ConsiRts of:

2. AID Project Number:

901-0039

The great fire which occurred on April 27 in SL George's, Grenada,
destroyed seven buildings housing the following operations: Post Office,
Finance, Treasury, Budget, Planning, Intecnal Revenue, Accounts, Printery
and Supply Storage.

The Government of Grenada has requested assistance to return public sector
employees to work. Reconstruction of records presents numerous formidable
tasks that must be quickly addressed in addition to resuming normal
services.

The AID funds provided under this grant will be used to restore critical
government services disrupted by the fire. An advance of these funds will
permit the Government of Grenada to purchase office equipment, furniture
and supplies needed to resume government services and as scheduled in
Annex B. The advance will be liquidated through the submission of a final
statement supported by receipts for expenditures for casual labor,
materials and equipment costs. Periodic visits will be made by the RlJO/C
Engineering Office.

4. Special Provisions:

This Disaster Relief Assistance for the Government of Grenada is being
carried out pursuant to AID Handbook 8 procedures governing provision of
Disaster Assistance Relief provided by the Agency for International
Development for the United States Government.



ANNEX B

SCHEUULE OF MATERIALS

Item

2 Double Desk and Chair (Executive:
1 Typist Desk
1 Typist Chi'\ir
2 Visitors Chairs for Executive
44 Staff Desks
41 Staff Chairs
4 Halfback Swivel Chairs
8 Large Fireproof Cabinets (4 Drawers)
1 Sma 11 Safe
] Double Executive Desk and Chair
1 Typist Desk and Chai.r
11 Staff Desks and Chairs
3 Filing Cabinets (Large)
I Filing Cabinet (Small)
1 Fireproof Cabinet (4 Drawers)

US$ Estimated Cost

580.00
190.00

90.00
100.00

8,800.(j~

2,050.00
1,004.00
8,016.00

270.00
190.00
90.00

2,750.00
750.00
200.00

1,OU2.00

US$26,082.00


